building and use restrictions, easements, if any, and zoning ordinances upon the following conditions: 

THE SALE TO BE CONSUMMATED BY CASH SALE:  Delivery of the Warranty Deed attached 
hereto and marked as Exhibit B conveying title at Closing to the Premises. The purchase price for 
the Premises shall be the sum of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($350,000.00) Dollars 
(the “Purchase Price”) payable by Purchaser at Closing in cash, certified check, or direct wire transfer 
at the option of Seller.  

2. As evidence of title, Seller agrees to furnish Purchaser as soon as possible with a Commitment 
for Title Insurance with the standard exceptions (the “Commitment”), issued by First American Title

[...]

Grantor hereby conveys and warrants to the Grantee the following described premises situated in the City of Westland, 
Wayne County, Michigan, described as:   

(the “Premises”)   

Together with all tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances and improvements thereunto belonging or in any 
way appertaining for the sum of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($350,000.00) Dollars paid to the Grantor. 

Subject to: 

1. Easements and building and use restrictions, if any; 

2. Rights of the public, and any governmental authority in any part of the land taken, deeded, or used as 
  a street, road or highway; and